DOCUMENT :  CYNP-221-006
REVISION    : A0
1
Chip Resistor
0603, Anti-Surge, High Power Chip Resistor
Features / Applications :
 Telecommunication Equipment, Digital Cameras,
Watches, Pocket Calculators, Computers, Instruments.

a 0.30 ± 0.20
b 0.30 ± 0.20
Type Designation :
  HPFR08S   -  □ □ □ □ - □  □  TF
(1)          (2)    (3) (4)  (5)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Resistance value:
Three digits of number (E-24 Series)
100 = 10
102 = 1k
Four digits of number (E-96 Series)
11R3 = 11.3
(3) Tolerance (%): F=±1%, G=±2%, J=±5%
(4) Power Rating: C = 1/10W; 3=1/4W; F=1/3W; I=2/5W;
(5) TF is total lead free  (without RoHS exemption)
Unit: mm
L
W
a a
t
b
DOCUMENT :  CYNP-221-006
REVISION    : A0
3
Chip Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method (JIS 5201)
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance(ppm/℃)
As electrical specifications Room temperature
Room temperature +100℃
Short Time Overload △R: ±(2%+ 0.0005)
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
(1) Preconditioning
(2) 2.5 * rated voltage for 5seconds
Insulation Resistance Over 100 M on Overcoat layer face up
Over 1,000 M on Substrate side face up
(3) Setup as figure 1
(4) Test voltage: 100VDC
(5) Test time: 60 + 10 / - 0 seconds
Voltage Proof △R: ± (0.5%+ 0.0005)
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
(1) Setup as figure 1
(2) Test voltage: 50VAC(rms.)
(3) Test time: 60 + 10 / - 0 seconds
Insulation Plate
Spring
Sample Electrode
Metal Block
Measurement Point B
Pressure Rod
(Metal)
Measurement Point A
Substrate
Over coat Film
Figure 1 : Measurement Setup
(R=0.5 mm)
A
B
Voltage Supply
Substrate Side
DOCUMENT :  CYNP-221-006
REVISION    : A0
4
Chip Resistor